Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
l RoHS compliant.
l Bilateral symmetrical.
l Less decay at on/off state.
l Approximately zero leaking current before clamping
voltage

l Electronic devices requiring UL497A and UL497B
l Telephone/Fax/Modem
 Part Number Code
S R L 1
Brand Name
Taping form
Blank: Line
S:Magnet-type
Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)
for current information. Revised: 2019-08-28
Approximately zero leaking current before clamping
lightning strikes.
Low electrode capacitance(≤1.0pF) and high isolation
Temperature, humidity and lightness insensitive.
 ~ +85℃ ℃
~ +85℃
Electronic devices requiring UL497A and UL497B
l High frequency signal transmitters/receivers
l Satellite antenna
l Radio amplifiers
l Alarm systems
l Cathode ray tubes in Monitors/
Systems
over
1 2 0 4 - 1 1
Surge Current
Capacity
102:1KA
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
14*101=140V
          RLS102 Series
Page:1
High frequency signal transmitters/receivers
ubes in Monitors/ Television Viewing
DC Spark–
over voltage
tolerance
N:30%
M:20%
N
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Vs Test Voltage
V
RLS102-141N 140(126~210)
RLS102-201M 200±20%
RLS102-251M 250±20%
RLS102-301M 300±20%
RLS102-401M 400±20%
RLS102-501M 500±20%
RLS102-601M 600±20%
RLS102-102M 1000±20%
RLS102-122M 1200±20%
RLS102-152M 1500±20%
Test Methods And Results
 Test Item
DC Spark-over
Voltage Vs(V)
Measure starting discharge voltage (Vs) by gradually increasing applied DC